All Saints Episcopal Church
All Souls Episcopal Church
Christ Episcopal Church
Christ Episcopal Church
Christ Episcopal Church

Southern Shores
Leland

Creswell
Elizabeth City
New Bern

Church of the Advent Episcopal Chur Williamston
Church of the Good Shepherd Wilmington
Church of the Servant Episcopal Chu Wilmington
Emmanuel Episcopal Church Farmville

Galilee Mission Creswell

Good Shepherd Episcopal Church ~ Fayetteville
Grace Episcopal Church

Grace Episcopal Church Plymouth
Grace Episcopal Church Trenton
Grace Episcopal Church Whiteville

Holy Cross Episcopal Church Wilmington

Holy Innocents Episcopal Church Seven Springs

Holy Trinity Episcopal Church Fayetteville
Holy Trinity Episcopal Church Hampstead
Holy Trinity Episcopal Church Hertford

La Iglesia de la Sagrada Familia
St. Andrew's By-the-Sea Episcopal Cl Nags Head
St. Andrew's Episcopal Church Columbia
St. Andrew's Episcopal Church Goldsboro
St. Andrew's Episcopal Church
St. Andrew's On-the-Sound Episcopa Wilmington
St. Anne's Episcopal Church Jacksonville
St. Augustine's Episcopal Church Kinston

St. Christopher's Episcopal Church  Elizabethtown

St. Christopher's Episcopal Church  Havelock
St. Cyprian's Episcopal Church New Bern
St. Francis by the Sea Episcopal Chu Salter Path

Lewiston-Woodville

Newton Grove

Morehead City

St. Francis Episcopal Church Goldsboro
St. George's Episcopal Church Engelhard
St. James Episcopal Church Belhaven
St. James Episcopal Church Wilmington

St. James the Fisherman Episcopal C Shallotte
St. John's Episcopal Church Fayetteville
St. John's Episcopal Church Grifton

St. John's Episcopal Church Wilmington
St. Joseph's Episcopal Church Fayetteville
St. Luke's Episcopal Mission Currituck
St. Luke's/St. Anne's Episcopal Churc Roper

St. Mark's Episcopal Church Wilmington
St. Mary's Church Burgaw

St. Mary's Episcopal Church Gatesville
St. Mary's Episcopal Church Kinston

St. Paul's Episcopal Church Beaufort
St. Paul's Episcopal Church Clinton

St. Paul's Episcopal Church Edenton
St. Paul's Episcopal Church Greenville
St. Paul's Episcopal Church Wilmington

St. Paul's in-the-Pines Episcopal Chui Fayetteville

St. Peter's by the Sea Episcopal Chut Swansboro
St. Peter's Episcopal Church Sunbury
St. Peter's Episcopal Church Washington
St. Philip's Episcopal Church Holly Ridge
St. Philip's Episcopal Church Southport
St. Stephen's Episcopal Church Goldsboro
St. Thomas Episcopal Church Ahoskie

St. Thomas Episcopal Church Bath

St. Thomas Episcopal Church Oriental

St. Thomas Episcopal Church Windsor

St. Timothy's Episcopal Church Greenville
Trinity Episcopal Church Chocowinity
Trinity Episcopal Church Lumberton
Zion Episcopal Church Washington
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NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

27949
28451
27928
27909
28563
27892
28402
28403
27828
27928
28306
27849
27962
28585
28472
28409
28578
28305
28443
27944
28366-0318
27959
27925
27533-1333
28557
28403
28540
28502
28337
28532
28563
28575
27532
27824
27810
28401
28459
28302-0722
28530
28403
28302
27929
27970
28401
28425
27938
28501-3655
28516-2103
28328
27932
27858
28401
28304
28584
27979
27889
28445
28461
27533
27910
27808
28571
27983
27858
27817
28358
27889-1329

2024 Pledge Data

2022 Operating 2024 Actual
Revenue 2024 11% Minimum Pledge

$ 396,097 $ 43,571 $39,607.00
$ 25762 § 2,834 $3,914.00
$ 6981 § 768 $125.00
$ 434,288 § 47,772 $34,182.00
$ 1,004,534 §$ 110,499 $83,000.00
$ 107,254 § 11,798 $7,000.00
$ 77,927 $ 8,572 $8,572.00
$ 359,002 $ 39,490 $35,900.00
$ 43,500 § 4,785

$ 6,461 $ 711 $904.54
$ 21,147 § 2,326 $2,326.00
$ 2,100 § 231

$ 46,881 $ 5,157 $5,157.00
$ 2,115 § 233

$ 65,826 § 7,241 $6,583.00
$ 237,833 § 26,162 $23,783.00
$ 72,848 $ 8,013 $7,285.00
$ 417,949 § 45,974 $30,000.00
$ 170,052 § 18,706 $17,052.00
$ 182,557 $ 20,081 $2,500.00
$ 22,608 § 2,487 $3,000.00
$ 517,996 $ 56,980 $51,800.00
$ 24978 § 2,748 $2,748.00
$ 52,520 §$ 5777 $4,000.00
$ 298,370 $ 32,821 $28,389.00
$ 667,642 $ 73,441 $66,674.00
$ 216,620 $ 23,828 $12,000.00
$ 13,562 § 1,492

$ 19,657 § 2,162

$ 31,150 § 3,427

$ 14473 § 1,592

$ 255,460 § 28,101 $25,546.00
$ 99,927 § 10,992 $6,000.00
$ 43884 § 4,827 $4,827.00
3 66,611 $ 7,327 $7,327.00
$ 1,555,355 § 171,089 $171,089.00
$ 216,721 § 23,839 $16,000.00
$ 663,900 $ 73,029 $66,390.00
$ 25079 § 2,759 $2,759.00
$ 486,584 § 53,524 $30,000.00
$ 90,282 § 9,931 $6,600.00
$ 29,219 $ 3,214 $1,500.00
$ 5284 §$ 581 $581.00
$ 94,761 § 10,424 $10,800.00
$ 67,282 $ 7,401 $6,800.00
$ 21,190 § 2,331

$ 579,404 § 63,734 $57,940.00
$ 535206 $ 58,873 $53,521.00
$ 214,892 § 23,638 $16,100.00
$ 541,405 §$ 59,555 $59,555.00
$ 835922 § 91,951 $81,419.00
$ 642,660 $ 70,693 $65,000.00
$ 67,395 § 7,413

$ 214543 § 23,600 $23,600.00
$ 12,400 $ 1,364 $1,364.00
$ 466,912 § 51,360 $45,000.00
$ 24317 $ 2,675 $2,431.70
$ 721312 § 79,344 $72,132.00
$ 442,097 $ 48,631 $48,631.00
$ 143,686 $ 15,805 $15,805.00
$ 224330 § 24,676 $22,433.00
$ 212,485 § 23,373 $15,700.00
3 119,155 § 13,107 $10,724.00
$ 372311 § 40,954 $11,000.00
$ 163,507 § 17,986 $10,210.00
$ 185,976 § 20,457 $20,457.00
$ 139,883 § 15,387 $7.431.00
$ 16,142,027 $ 1,775,623  $1,473,174.24

2024 Pledge
Percentage

10%
15%
2%
8%
8%
%
11%
10%
0%
14%
11%
0%
1%
0%
10%
10%
10%
%
10%
1%
13%
10%
1%
8%
10%
10%
6%
0%
0%
0%
0%
10%
6%
11%
1%
11%
%
10%
11%
6%
%
5%
11%
11%
10%
0%
10%
10%
%
11%
10%
10%
0%
11%
11%
10%
10%
10%
11%
11%
10%
%
9%
3%
6%
11%
%
9%



