				20	24 Pledge Data 2022 Operating Revenue	2024 11% Minimum	2024 Actual Pledge	2024 Pledge Percentage
All Saints Episcopal Church	Southern Shores	NC	27949	S	396,097	\$ 43,571	\$39,607.00	10%
All Souls Episcopal Church	Leland	NC	28451	S	25,762	\$ 2,834	\$3,914.00	15%
Christ Episcopal Church	Creswell	NC	27928	\$	6,981	\$ 768	\$125.00	2%
Christ Episcopal Church	Elizabeth City	NC	27909	\$	434,288		\$34,182.00	8%
Christ Episcopal Church	New Bern	NC	28563	\$	1,004,534		\$83,000.00	8%
Church of the Advent Episcopal Chu		NC	27892	\$	107,254		\$7,000.00	7%
Church of the Good Shepherd	Wilmington	NC	28402	\$	77,927		\$8,572.00	11%
Church of the Servant Episcopal Chu		NC	28403	\$	359,002		\$35,900.00	10%
Emmanuel Episcopal Church	Farmville	NC NC	27828 27928	\$ \$	43,500 6,461		6004.54	0%
Galilee Mission	Creswell Fayetteville	NC NC	28306	\$ \$	21,147		\$904.54 \$2,326.00	14% 11%
Good Shepherd Episcopal Church Grace Episcopal Church	Lewiston-Woodville	NC NC	27849	\$	2,147		\$2,326.00	0%
Grace Episcopal Church	Plymouth	NC	27962	S	46,881		\$5,157.00	11%
Grace Episcopal Church	Trenton	NC	28585	\$	2,115		05,157.00	0%
Grace Episcopal Church	Whiteville	NC	28472	\$	65,826		\$6,583.00	10%
Holy Cross Episcopal Church	Wilmington	NC	28409	\$	237,833	- A	\$23,783.00	10%
Holy Innocents Episcopal Church	Seven Springs	NC	28578	\$	72,848	\$ 8,013	\$7,285.00	10%
Holy Trinity Episcopal Church	Fayetteville	NC	28305	\$	417,949	\$ 45,974	\$30,000.00	7%
Holy Trinity Episcopal Church	Hampstead	NC	28443	\$	170,052	\$ 18,706	\$17,052.00	10%
Holy Trinity Episcopal Church	Hertford	NC	27944	\$	182,557	\$ 20,081	\$2,500.00	1%
La Iglesia de la Sagrada Familia	Newton Grove	NC	28366-0318	\$	22,608	\$ 2,487	\$3,000.00	13%
St. Andrew's By-the-Sea Episcopal C		NC	27959	\$	517,996		\$51,800.00	10%
St. Andrew's Episcopal Church	Columbia	NC	27925	\$	24,978		\$2,748.00	11%
St. Andrew's Episcopal Church	Goldsboro	NC	27533-1333	\$	52,520	A	\$4,000.00	8%
St. Andrew's Episcopal Church	Morehead City	NC	28557	\$	298,370		\$28,389.00	10%
St. Andrew's On-the-Sound Episcopa		NC	28403	\$	667,642		\$66,674.00	10%
St. Anne's Episcopal Church	Jacksonville	NC NC	28540 28502	\$ \$	216,620 13,562		\$12,000.00	6% 0%
St. Augustine's Episcopal Church St. Christopher's Episcopal Church	Kinston Elizabethtown	NC NC	28337	\$	19,657			0%
St. Christopher's Episcopal Church	Havelock	NC	28532	\$	31,150			0%
St. Cyprian's Episcopal Church	New Bern	NC	28563	\$	14,473			0%
St. Francis by the Sea Episcopal Chu		NC	28575	\$	255,460		\$25,546.00	10%
St. Francis Episcopal Church	Goldsboro	NC	27532	\$	99,927		\$6,000.00	6%
St. George's Episcopal Church	Engelhard	NC	27824	\$	43,884		\$4,827.00	11%
St. James Episcopal Church	Belhaven	NC	27810	\$	66,611	\$ 7,327	\$7,327.00	11%
St. James Episcopal Church	Wilmington	NC	28401	\$	1,555,355	\$ 171,089	\$171,089.00	11%
St. James the Fisherman Episcopal C	Shallotte	NC	28459	\$	216,721	\$ 23,839	\$16,000.00	7%
St. John's Episcopal Church	Fayetteville	NC	28302-0722	\$	663,900		\$66,390.00	10%
St. John's Episcopal Church	Grifton	NC	28530	\$	25,079	ten ereturner	\$2,759.00	11%
St. John's Episcopal Church	Wilmington	NC	28403	\$	486,584		\$30,000.00	6%
St. Joseph's Episcopal Church	Fayetteville	NC	28302	\$	90,282		\$6,600.00	7%
St. Luke's Episcopal Mission	Currituck	NC	27929	\$	29,219		\$1,500.00	5%
St. Luke's/St. Anne's Episcopal Churc	Control of the contro	NC	27970	\$	5,284		\$581.00	11%
St. Mark's Episcopal Church	Wilmington	NC NC	28401	\$	94,761		\$10,800.00	11%
St. Mary's Church	Burgaw Gatesville	NC NC	28425 27938	\$ \$	67,282 21,190		\$6,800.00	10% 0%
St. Mary's Episcopal Church St. Mary's Episcopal Church	Kinston	NC NC	28501-3655	\$	579,404		\$57,940.00	10%
	Beaufort	NC	28516-2103	\$	535,206		\$53,521.00	10%
, ,	Clinton	NC	28328	\$	214,892		\$16,100.00	7%
	Edenton	NC	27932	\$	541,405		\$59,555.00	11%
THE OWN ASSESSMENT OF THE STREET PARTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	Greenville	NC	27858	\$	835,922		\$81,419.00	10%
	Wilmington	NC	28401	\$	642,660		\$65,000.00	10%
St. Paul's in-the-Pines Episcopal Chui		NC	28304	\$	67,395			0%
St. Peter's by the Sea Episcopal Chui	Swansboro	NC	28584	\$	214,543	\$ 23,600	\$23,600.00	11%
St. Peter's Episcopal Church	Sunbury	NC	27979	\$	12,400	\$ 1,364	\$1,364.00	11%
St. Peter's Episcopal Church	Washington	NC	27889	\$	466,912	\$ 51,360	\$45,000.00	10%
St. Philip's Episcopal Church	Holly Ridge	NC	28445	\$	24,317	\$ 2,675	\$2,431.70	10%
	Southport	NC	28461	\$	721,312		\$72,132.00	10%
	Goldsboro	NC	27533	\$	442,097		\$48,631.00	11%
	Ahoskie	NC	27910	\$	143,686		\$15,805.00	11%
	Bath	NC	27808	\$	224,330		\$22,433.00	10%
	Oriental	NC	28571	\$	212,485		\$15,700.00	7%
ACCOUNT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR FOR ACCOUNT OF A CONTRACTOR OF A	Windsor	NC	27983	S	119,155		\$10,724.00	9%
The state of the s	Greenville	NC	27858	\$	372,311		\$11,000.00	3%
	Chocowinity	NC NC	27817 28358	\$	163,507		\$10,210.00 \$20,457.00	6%
esse what is a soon at	Lumberton Washington	NC NC	28358 27889-1329	\$ \$	185,976 139,883		\$20,457.00 \$7,431.00	11% <u>5%</u>
Zion Episcopal Church	***uaningtUn	NC	2/00/-1327	<u>\$</u> \$	16,142,027		\$1,473,174.24	3% 9%
				3	10,172,027	1,773,023	₩1,773,174.24	7/0